

M 149/24

11.07.25

Today is fixed for filing w/o and affidavit of assets as last chance.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files a petition praying for time along copy of medical.

Time prayer is allowed on costs of Rs. 300/-.

To 14.08.25 for filing w/o and assets as special chance and payment of costs of Rs. 300/-.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip